Public Building Commission of Chicago
Z Contractor Payment Information

Project: South Loop Elementary School

Contract Number: C1578

General Contractor: Madison Construction Company
Payment Application: #2

Amount Paid: $641,614.50
Date of Payment to General Contractor: 10/16/17

The posting of all or any portion of a contractor’s payment
application on the PBC’s website is done solely for the purpose of
providing information to subcontractors with respect the amount the
contractor has requested as payment for its subcontractors on the
posted portion of the payment application. The posting of this
information is provided for in the PBC’s Standard Terms and
Conditions for Construction Contracts Section 16.09 entitled, Prompt
Payment to Subcontractors. The PBC makes no representations or
warranties with respect to any of the information provided by
contractors on the contractors’ payment applications. If you are a
subcontractor, and have any questions regarding the information on a
posted payment application, you should contact the general
contractor.



PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION QOF CHICAGO
EXHIBIT §
CERTIFICATE OF ARCHITECT - ENGINEER

DATE: 0813117

PROJECT: South Loop Elementary School

Pay Appiication No.: 2

For the Period: 811/2017 to 8/31/2017

Contract No.: C1578

In accordance with Reschution No. . adoptad by the Public Building Commission of Chicago on Jelating to the § Revenue

Bonds issued by the Public Building Commission of Chicago for the financing of this project {and afl terms used herein shall have the same meaning as in
said Resoclution), | hereby certify to the Commission and to its Trustee, that:

1. Obligations in the ameunts stated herein have been incurred by the Commission and that each item thereof is a proper charge against the
Censtruclion Account and has nol been paid; and

2. No amount hereby approved for payment upon any contract will, when added to all amounts previously paid upan such contract, exceed
90% of current estimates approved by the Architect - Engineer until the aggregate amount of payments withheld equals 5% of the Contract
Price (said retained funds being payable as set forth in said Resclution).

THE CONTRACTOR: Madison Construction Company

FOR: General Construction

Is now entitled to the sum of: $ 641,614.50

ORIGINAL CONTRACTOR PRIGE $34,337,000.00
ADDITIONS $0.00
DEDUCTIONS $0.00

NET ADDITION OR DEDUCTION $0.00
ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE $34,337,000.00

TOTAL AMOUNT EARNED 3 1,252,602.00

71,290.50

©® €9

TOTAL RETENTION

a) Reserve Withheld @ 10% of Total Amount Earned,
but Net to Exceed 5% of Contract Price § 71,290.50
b) Liens and Other Withholding 5 -

¢} Liquidated Damages Withheld § -

TOTAL PAID TO DATE {Include this Payment) 1,181,311.50

R |

LESS: AMOUNT PREVIOUSLY PAID 539,697.00

AMOUNT DUE THIS PAYMENT $ 641,614.50

—_—

Arghitect Engineer: SMNG A, LTD.

9.13.2017

signature, dale

[#50635_PA_MCC_PA_02_02_07_13_20170831 ]



tburd
TB signature

tburd
Typewritten Text
9.13.2017


APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT

Ald DOCUMENT G702 PAGE 1 OF 3 PAGES

TO OWNER: Public Building Commission of South Loop Elementary Schocel - New

Chicago PROJECT: Construction {Contract #C1578) Distribution to:

30 West Washington Streer - Room 200 1601 South Dearborn Street APPLICATION #: 2 x |[OWNER

Chicago, IL 60602 Chicago, 11 60616 PERIOD FROM: 08/01/17 x_JARCHITECT

PERIOD TO: 08/31/17 x JCONTRACTOR

FROM CONTRACTOR: VIA ARCHITECT: SMNG A, LTD.

Madison Construction Company 943 West Superior Street CONTRACT # C1578

15657 South 70th Court Chicago, 11. 60642 PROJECT #: 05035

Orland Park, IL 60462

CONTRACTOR'S APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT

Application is made for payment, as shown below, in connection with the Contract.
Conunuation Sheet, ATA Dacument G703, is attached.

. ORIGINAL CONTRACT SUM $ 0 34,337,000.00
2. Net change by Change Orders $ 0.00
3. CONTRACT SUM TO DATE {Line 1 £ 2} 3 31,33 :',UUUUU
4, TOTAL COMPLETED & STORED T $ 1,252,602,00
DATE  (Column G on G703)
5. RETAINAGE:
a. 13 % of Completed Work $43,290.50
{Column D — E on G703)
b. 10 % ol Stored Material $28,000.00
{Column F on G703)
Total Retainage {Lines 5a + 5b or
Total in Column I of G703) $ 71,290.50
6. TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE $ TI81,311.50
{l.ing 4 Less Line 5 Total)
7. LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICATES FOR
PAYMENT (Line 6 from prior Certificate} $ 539,697.00
8. CURRENT PAYMENT DUE $ 641,614.50
9. BALANCE TO FINISH. INCLUDING $ 33.153,688.30
RETAINAGE (Line 3 less Line 6)
CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY ADDITIONS DEDUCTIONS
Total changes approved
in previous months by Owner $0.00 $0.00
Total approved this Month $0.00 $0.00
TOTALS $0.00 $0.00
NET CHANGES by Change Order $0.00

The undersigned Contractor centifies that to the best of the Contractor's know]edge';f;-__ %
information and belief the Work covered by this Application for Payment has been et

=,

3

payments received [rom Lhe Owner, and that current payment shown herein is now due

o

CONTRACTOR: Madison Construction Company £

:, :2 e
TP
By: Dyate: 0831117 ¢

County of: Cook
Day of

State of: linois

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 318T AUGUST, 2017

Notary Public; Uitubsaa- A et
My Commission expires: 06/09/19
ARCHITE ER ATE E

In accerdance with the Contract Documents, based on on-site observations and the data
comprising the application, the Architect cerlifies to the Owner that to (he best of the
Architect’s knowledge, information and belief the Work has progressed as indicated,

the quality of the Work is in accordance with the Contract Documents, and the Contraclor
is entitled 1o puyment of the AMOUNT CERTIFIED.

AMOUNT CERTIFIED 641,614.50

(ditach explanation if amount certified differs from the amount applied. Initial all figures on this
Application and onthe Continuation Sheet that are changed to conform with the umount certified.j
ARCHITECT; SMING A, LTD.

This Centificate is not ncgotiable. The AMOUNT CERTIFIED is payable only to the
Contractor named heremn, Issuance, payment and acccptance ol payment are without

prejudice o any rights of the Owner or Contractor under this Contract.

Date: 9.13.2017

AlA DOCUMENT G702 APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT - 1992 EDITION - AlA - ©1992
Users may obtaln validation of this document by requesting 2 completed AlA Document D401 - Certification of Document's Authenticity from the Licensee.

THE 4MERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS, 1735 NEW YORK AVE,, N, WASHINGTON, DC 20006-5292


tburd
TB signature

tburd
Typewritten Text
9.13.2017


PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO
CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT & AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT

EXHIBIT A

Project Mame: SQUTH LOOP ELEMENTARY SCHOOL CONTRACTOR: WADISON CONSTRUCTION COMPANY

PBC Project # 05035

Job Lacation 1601 SOUTH DEARBORN STREET, CHICAGO, IL 60616 APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT # 2

Cwner: PUBLIC BUILDING COMWISSION OF CHICAGC

Stale of lllirnis i

i

County of Cook ]
The affiant being first duly sworn on oath, deposes and says that hetshe is, TIMOTHY P CAHILL, CFO of Madison Conslrustian Campany, an flinois Comoration, and duly authorized to make this Affdavil on behall of said corporation, and individually; that hefshe is well anquainted with the facts herein
set ‘ot and said corporation is the Contractor with the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO, Cumer, under Contract #C 1578 dated the 12th day of Jury, 2017, for the fedlowing project:

SOUTH LOOP ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
that the fol'gwing statements are made for the purpose of proguring a partial payment of $641,614.50 under Ihe Lerms of said Contract,

That the

work; for which p it 13

4 has been compl

free and clear of any and all claims, lisns, charges and expenses of any kind or nahir whatsoever, andin full compfiance wilh the contract decuments and the requirements of said Cwner under them. That for the purpose of sald contrat,

the ‘ollowing persans have been contracted with, and have furnished or prepared materials, equipment, supolies and services for, and having done labor on said improvement. That the respective amounts set forth oppasite their narmes is the full amount of manay due and to become due to each of tem

y. Thatthis iz 8 full. truz and carmplete statemant of all such persons and of the full amau it now dus and the ameunt herstolore paid bo each of them for such labor, materials, equiprent, supplies and services, fumished ar prepared by each of them to or on account of said work as stated:
Work Comp
Hean # Qriginal FEC General Contractor Adjustad Net Remaining
eama Subcontracior Contract Change Ghange Contracl % Total Praviows Kal Amount Ta
ms 80V|  Mame and Address Type of Wark Amgunt Orders Orders Amount Complale Pravious Currant Ta Date Relalnage Billlng Dus Bilr
Rihway—l-.ivggins )
1| Serean I | Eamear $800,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 380000000 | 2% | $0.00 | $166,00000 | $166.000.00 | $16,600.00 $0.00 $149.40000 | $850600.00
Chigago, IL 5619
Thateher Foundaticns Inc,
? |10 Incustrial | lighway, | “Res/Eartwnk Retenlias Syslem $644,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $644,000.00 4% $0.00 $262.500.00 $282 500.00 $28,250.00 $0.00 $254,250.00 $369.750.00
Gary, IN 9646
MeFananaDouglase &
3 |Comoany, 143 Tower  |Landanepe Restoration $199.884 .00 $0.00 $0.00 $199,884.00 0% $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $199 884,00
Cerhve, Burr Riage, 1L 60927
Lecn Construztio~
4 {ompany, 1407 Sauth §1st| Casl 't PlacedSike Concrate $2,USD,ODD.C'D $UC’D $0.Dﬂ $2.050,000.00 % $0.00 0.6 $‘0.UU 0.0 $000 $0.UD $2,050.UUU.U’U
Avenue oo, 1L E0804
Alla Divvsinn B LLG, 650
5 |Cenldl fwenue, Unbers by |Steucural Steel $2,200,600.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,900,000.00 0% $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,900,000.00
Pak, IL 60434
Cade Carpenly
g fommens I 145 Pk CaponryMiverkFRP Eanes | $350,110.00 $0.00 5000 $350,110.00 0% $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 §380,110.00
ethice Drive, Bensenville,
| GOAGE
MW Powell Compamy.
7 [3445 South _awndaa Foofing $670,000.00 50.00 $0.00 $670,000.00 0% $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 §0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $670,000.00
Asanue, Chicago, IL 0623
Temo CD-fatru:iian
B ovrornl st CoAlRowh CanacingscT [ $3,110,00000 | 50.00 $0.00 $3,11000000 | 0% | S0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | $3,110000.00
0415 '
Canlinenta Falnling &
Decarating, e, 2255 5 -
3 [, 0. 22595 paniing $204,995.00 $0.00 $0.00 $204%500 | 0% | 000 | $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $204,995.00
EOE16
{Laaroes Conlracte-s, LG
10 5423 Wael Dhisian Steat, |Plumbng $1,415,700.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,415,700.00 0% 50.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 3000 $0.00 $1.415,700.00
Cicago, IL 60651
Subtota! Page 1| $12,354,689.00 $0.00 $0.00 512,354,689.00 £0.55 $0.00 $448,500.00 $448,500.00 $44,850.00 $0.00 $403,650.00 | $11,951,039.00

Page | of 4




Work C

Item # Original PEC General Contracior Adjusted Net Raerisining
camo Subcontractor Cantract Change Change Contract % Total Previous Met Ameunl To
as 50%|  Hame and Address Type of Wark Amount | Orders Orlers Amount Complete Previous __ Currant TaDute Retainage Billing D Eil
ol Mechanical Industriss, )
11 |inc., 1187 Haather e, |HVAG - nnliatioe $1.861,300.00 $0.00 £0.00 $1,864,300.00 0% $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $4,861,300.00
Lake Z.rich, IL 60047
MeCaneegh Meg- anical
[ e a, [Pec P $995,000.00 $0.00 5000 $995.00000 § 0% | $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 5000 $0.00 $995,000.00
(Waukegan, IL GICET
Broacway Elsclic, g,
13 831 Dekton Streel, Ek | leclrical 34, 478,000.00 $0.00 F0.00 $4,478,000.00 0% $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $4.475,000.00
Girove Wiage ILAI00T
Madizon Corsthugdian
14 |Gompany, 15857 370t [Moxilization $272,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $272.000.00 50% $0.00 $136,000.00 $136,000.00 $13,600.00 $0.00 $122.400.00 $149 600.00
3, Srfand Pare, 1L 662
Madisan Canat=.atiah
15 |Company, 15657 3 70t | Demokdizalion $37.000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $37.000.00 0% $0.00 $0.00 3000 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $37,000.00
C1, Odand Pare, IL BIMEZ
Madman Cansi=ictin
18 |Compamy, 15657 5 7h  |Insurance $298,673.00 $0.00 8000 $208 673.00 100% | $259.673.00 $0.00 $298,673.00 $0.00 $298,673.00 000 $0.00
A, Seland Park, |_ 80462
Wadizan Consinucten
17 fCompany, 15657 S0t |Boed $241,024.00 $0.00 $C.00 $241,024.00 100% | $241,024.00 $0.00 $241,024 00 $0.00 $241,024.00 $0.00 $0.00
20, Dl Park, IL 60462
Madizon Cenwstruction
‘8 |Company, 15657 570 | General Cond tians $1,970,720.00 §0.00 $0.00 $1.970,720.00 4% $0.00 £71.931.00 §71.931.00 $7,183.10 $0.00 §64,737.90 $1,805.982.10
1, Orand Zark, 1L G4EZ
Wadiao Censtrurion
i3 |Company, 15657 S0l |Cverhead & Pofit 51,547.230.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1.547,230.00 4% $0.00 $56,474.00 $56,474.00 $5,647.40 $0.00 $50,826.60 $1,496,402.40
2t Orland Park, L6462
20 1Fuplic Bleg Commisgion  [Contad Canlingency $1 ,200.000.00 $0.00 $UD{] 51 ,200,000.00 0% 5000 $000 3000 5000 3000 $0[}D $1 .200,000.00
i |PblicBlog Gommission: | Sfewerk Allwance $700,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 S700,000.00 1% $0.00 £0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 50.00 $700,000.00
#2 |Poblic Bidy Conmiszion | Camera Aowance $300,000.00 $000 $0.00 $300,000.C0 0% $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $300,000.00
Contracts Not Let
n Asphat Paving $53,790.00 B0.00 B0 $53,790.00 0% b0.00 $0.00 $0.00 (.00 50.00 30,00 $53,700.00
K] Play Grau-d Surlac-g $157,363.00 b0.00 0.00 $157,363.00 0% }0.00 $0.00 h0.00 (.00 $0.00 50 00 $157.363.00
2= Faheing & Gatss $74.727.00 b0.00 0.00 §74,787.00 0% 0.00 $0.00 (.00 (.00 $0.00 0.00 $74,727.00
26 Site Litiigies $472,263.00 0.00 0.00 $472,263.00 (% 0.0 $0.00 $0.00 h0. 00 50.00 (.00 $472,263.00
it TazlIn Placa ol le: 1,193,340 ] 0.0 .00 £1,193.340.00 0% 0.00 $0.00 .00 0,00 $0.00 (1.00 $1,183,340.00
28 Mascory 1,665.000.00 $0.00 .00 $1,565.000.00 0% $0.00 $0.00 30,00 $0.00 $0.00 (.00 $1,665,000.00
> Jampioating $20.000.00 $0.00 $0.00 20,000.00 % $0.00 $0.00 .00 $0.00 $0.00 (.00 $20,000.00
W Soray Insulation $58,528.DD $000 1 0,00 68,528.00 I 0.00 30.00 0.00 $0.00 5000 0.00 $68,528.Eﬁ
a Air & Yapor Barrier $184.086.00 $0.00 $0.00 $184,065.00 % 0.00 (.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00 $184,065.00
» Melal Wal Panels $71,250.00 0.00 $0.00 $71,250.00 0% 0.00 303,00 0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $71,250.00
ki Sprayed Hrepmoing 126,643.00 0.00 $0.00 p126,643.00 0% (.00 $0.00 0.00 (.00 §0.00 $0.00 126,643.00
M Dagrs, Frames & Hardware $275.000.00 .00 $0.00 275 00000 1% 000 £0.00 £0.00 30.00 (.00 000 275,000.00
35 verhesd Coiing Deors $3,900.00 (.00 $0.00 $3,900.00 0% 0.00 $0.00 $0.00 B0.00 (.00 30.00 $3,900.00
36 $435,000.00 0.00 $0.00 $4.35.000.00 0% 0.00 0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00 50.00 $435,000.00
37 indows $390,000.00 0.00 $0.00 390.000.00 0% 0.00 .00 $0.00 $C.00 $0.00 0.00 $390,000.00
38 Iterior Window Guards $22,500.00 0.00 $0.00 $22 50000 0% 0.00 0.00 0.0 $0.00 $0.00 0.00 $22,500.00
k2 Exteriof Window Guards 52,500.00 (.00 $0.00 52,500.00 0% 0.00 $0.00 5000 $0.00 $0.00 0,00 $52,500.00
40 Auto Joers $3,414.00 .00 $0.00 $8,414.00 0% .00 b0.00 $0.00 $0.00 b0 00 30,00 F8414.00
¥ Wlost.fe Migallan $100,000.00 0.00 50.00 $100,000.00 % non 0.00 30.00 $0.00 20,00 b0.00 $100,000.00
92 Flaster $168,100.00 000 $0.00 $168,100.00 0% $0.00 0.00 $0.00 $0.00 b0.00 0.00 $168,100.00
43 Tiling $232,423.00 0.00 $0.00 $232,423.00 0% $0.00 (.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00 30,00 $232.423.00

Pape 1 of 4




Work ¢ d
tam # Original PEC Geheral Gantraclor Acjusted Net Punlining—|
zame Subcontrackor Conract Ghange Change Conbract % Todal Previous Hst Amount To
a3 SOV|  Name and Addreas TypeciWork | Amount Orders _ Orders . Amount | Complets Previous Curcant To Orte Ratainaga EBllling Due B .
T Wood Flao~ng 128.000.00 $0.00 0.00 $126,000.00 % $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 (.00 $0.00 $128,000.00
45 VET Flnaring 537,516.00 $0.00 .00 $637,516 .00 0% $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 (.00 $0.00 §637,516.00
Subtotal Page 2| $20,441,269.00 $0.00 $0.00 $20,441,269.00 4% $539,697.00 | $264,405.00 $504,102.00 $26,440.50 | $539,697.00 | $237.964.50 | $19,663,507.50

Pagelofd



Wark Completed
Itam # Original PBC General Conbractor Adjusted Net Remaining
sama Subcontracter Coniract Change Change Contract LY Total Pravious Kal Amount Ta
a6 50|  Name and Addresa ~ TypaofWork _ Amount | Orders Ordery Amaunt Complete Previeus Cument To Dake Relainage Blling Due Bill
5 Fpaxy Panng $54,376.00 $0.00 30.00 54,376.00 0% 3000 $0.00 0.00 $0.00 (1.0 $0.00 $54,376.00
7 Yisua Display Units 28,045.00 $0.00 0.00 28.045.00 0% 30.00 $0.00 B0L.00 $0.00 .00 0.00 $28,045.00
5 Shanags £1,828. 0 $0.00 0.00 p61,928.00 % 50.00 $0.00 30,00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.06 $61.928.00
3 Tailel Comparime iz 501,200.00 $0.00 $0.00 50,200.00 ] $0.00 $0.00 0.00 $0.00 0.00 50.00 $50,200.00
50 Cperatia “arbdions 12,336.00 $0.00 $0.00 12,336.00 0% 0.00 $0.00 .00 $0.00 0.00 $0.00 12.336.00
3] Tolel Aassons 33,715.00 $0.00 0.00 33,715.00 3 (.00 80.00 0.00 $0.00 .00 $0.00 33 7168.00
52 Fira Fxinguls-ers $3,683.00 $0.00 0.00 $3,683.00 % 0.00 $0.00 0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $3.583.00
531 fetal Locke's $143,376.00 $0.00 0.00 $143,378.00 0% 0.00 50.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $143,376.00
54 Flag Poles §4,140.00 $0.00 (.00 $4,140.00 1% 0.00 (.00 $0.00 $0.00 (.00 0.00 $4,140.00
52 I"acd Service Equpmenl 87,000.00 $0.00 0.00 $87.000.00 D% 0.00 b0 $0.00 $0.00 0.00 0.00 $87.000.0)
56 Pru ex, Soreens 15,600.00 $0.00 0.00 $15,500.00 0% (.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.0C 0.00 b15,500.00
57 Rigging & Canlrol $98,284.00 $0.00 $0.00 $38,264.00 0% (.00 $0.00 }0.00 0.00 $0.00 $0.00 98,254.00
50 Spers Netling $33,845.00 $0.00 $0.00 $33,845.00 % 0.00 0.00 30.00 0.00 $0.00 $0.00 33,845.00
59 Gy Enuipment $65,845.00 $0.00 §0.00 $65,845.00 0% {100 0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 065,845.00
i) Play Ground Equipment $112,151.00 $0.00 $0.00 $112,151.00 0% $0.00 0.00 p0.00 0.00 (.00 $0.00 $112.151.00
51 Corpattars $32,973.00 $0.00 $0.00 32.978.00 0% $0.00 0.00 0.00 (.00 0.00 $0.00 32.978.00
52 Sound Do iret Panal Syalem bO8,776.00 $0.00 $0.00 98,776.00 0% $0.400 $0.00 0.00 .00 $0.00 $0.00 98,776.00
63 Window Shadez $368,150.00 30.00 $0.00 $38,150.00 0% $0.00 $0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $0.00 38,150.00
2] Seigros Rocm Savework $35,590.00 $0.00 $0.00 $35,5%0.00 0% $0.00 0.00 0.00 000 $0.00 $0.00 35,580.00
5 Zlnar Mals $6,941.00 $0.00 $0.00 $6,941.00 0% $0.00 0.00 .00 0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $6,841.00
g Zaachers $19,768.00 $0.00 $0.00 $19,768.00 % $0.00 0.00 0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $19,766.00
€7 Sevaior $162,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $162,000.00 0% $0.00 50.00 $0.00 $0.00 80.00 $0.00 $162,000.00
£ Lt $44, 79800 $0.00 $0.00 $44,799.00 (% $0.00 0.00 30.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $44,799.00
£ Fite Sprinkler $297.614.00 $0.00 $0.00 $207,614.00 (% $0.00 (.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $297 614.00
Subtotal Page 3| §1,541,042.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,541,042.00 0% $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,541,042.00
Subtotal Page 1| $12,354,680.00 $0.00 $0.00 $12,354,689.00 B5% $0.00 $448,500.00 $448,500.00 $44,850.00 $0.00 §403,650.00 | $17,951,039.00
Subtotal Page 2| $20,441,269.00 $0.00 $0.00 $20,441,269.00 % $530,607.00 | $264,405.00 $804,102.00 $26.440.50 | $539,697.00 $237,954.50 | $19,663,607.50
Subtotal Page 3| $1,541,042.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,541,042.00 0% $0.00 $0.08 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,541,042.00
TOTAL| $34,337,00000 |$ : $34337,00000 | 4% [s8x060700 | $71290500 | 9125260200 | $71.200.50 | $339,697.00 | 964161450 | $33,155680.50

Paped of 4




PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

EXHIBIT A
CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT (4 of 4)

AMOUNT OF ORIGINAL
CONTRACT $34,337,000.00 TOTAL AMOUNT REQUESTED $1,252,602.00
EXTRAS TO CONTRACT $0.00 LESS 10% RETAINED $71,290.50
OTAL CONTRACT AND EXTRA  $34,337,000.00 NET AMOUNT EARNED $1,181,311.50
AMOUNT OF PREVIOUS
CREDITS TO GONTRACT $0.00 PAYMENTS $539,697.00
ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE|  $34,337,000.00 " | AMOUNT DUE THIS PAYMENT $641,614.50
BALANCE TO COMPLETE $33,155,688.50

Contractor certifies that to the best of its knowledge, information and belief, the work is in accordance with the Contract Dacuments; that suppliers of
Inaterials, services, labor and all Subcontractors (including all significant sublevels thereof) are being currently paid, and that the amount of the payments
applied for are justified. These provisions should not be construed as conferring any rights hereunder for the benefit of Subcontractors, suppliers, workers
or employees, nor as enlarging or altering the application or effect of existing lien laws.

That the Waivers of Lien and submitted herewith by afliant and cach of the aforesaid persons, are true, correct, and genuine; that each and every Waiver
of Licn was dclivered unconditionally; that there is no claim either legal or equitable lo defeat the validity of any of said Waivers of Lien; that said
Waivers of Lien include such Waivers of Lien from al! Subcontractors, suppliers ol matcrial or other agents acting on behalf of affiant in connection with
the work or arising out of the Work; and that so far as affiatt has knowledge or information, the said Waivers of Lien include all the labor and material
for which a claim could be made and for which a lien could be filed,

That neither the partial payment nor any part thereof has been assigned.

That said Contractor herein expressly affirms that should it at any time appear that any illegal or excess payments have been made to said Contractor by
or en behalf of the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO, the said Contractor will repay on demand to the PUBLIC BUILDING
COMMISSION OF CHICAGO the amount or amounts so paid: and if any lien remains unsatisfied afier all payments arc made, the Contractor shall
refund to the PUBLIC BUTLDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO all moneys that the latter may be compelled to pay in discharging such a lien
including all costs and a reasonable attorney's fee.

L

TIMOTHY P. CAHILL
CHIEF FINANGIAL OFFICER

Subscribed and sworn to before e this 318T day of AUGUST, 2017,

.

Bﬂz b A ”’Wf’bl&iﬂg/

Notary Public
My Commission expires: ¢ (p -0 & - ZO { q

R I N P £
GFFICIAL SEAL
BRRBARA A. WITCHELL
J rf:;OTARY P.UB.UC' STATE QF ILLIKOIS

=

I R L P




	South Loop #3
	Pages from PA_MCC_BAM_#002Rev1_20170913

